

GAHC010125982022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4367/2022

M/S RAJKONWAR AND SONS AND ANR
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS OFFICE AT RATANPUR, EAST
MILAN NAGAR, DIBRUGARH REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SHRI
SANJIB RAJKONWAR, HAVING ITS OFFICE AT EAST MILAN NAGAR, BY
LANE- SUNDARPUR, P.O.- C.R. BUILDING, P.S.- DIBRUGARH, DISTRICT-
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN- 786003.

2: SANJIB RAJKONWAR
SON OF LATE LAMBIT CHANDRA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF EAST MILAN NAGAR
BY LANE- SUNDARPUR
P.O.- C.R. BUILDING
P.S.- DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786003

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, NORTH BLOCK,
NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
GST BHAWAN
A.T. ROAD
KEDAR ROAD
MACHKHOWA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM.

3:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX

DIBRUGARH DIVISION
SIBASAGAR ZONE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786003.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3
ASSAM.

5:PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3
ASSAM.

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES
ASSAM
KAR BHAWAN
G.S ROAD
DISPUR
GHY-6

7:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES
DIBRUGARH UNIT
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M L GOPE, MS. N GOGOI,MS. N HAWELIA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, GST, MR B GOGOI, SC, GST & TAXATION,SC, PWD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

On the prayer of Ms. N. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, let this matter be listed after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant